Noxious Weed Seed Free Mulch Fee Schedule 2023

Field Application & Inspection

| Applicant fee | \$60.00 |
|---|----------------|
| Acreage Fee (\$115.00 per field minimum) | \$4.25* |
| Late application fee, within 3 weeks cutting | \$115.00/field |
| Storage location fee, if distance is 5 miles or greater from field, | an additional |
| fee of \$1.00 dollar per mile to inspection site. | |
| Field staking fee, if field is not staked upon arrival | \$25.00/field |

Additional Inspection

Re-Inspections...... Actual cost of trip/service, minimum charge of \$115.00*

Labels

Labels- \$35.00 minimum per field (includes 50 labels)......\$0.21each

^{*}Additional inspection fees can be assessed if field inspection time is excessive.